
Arkansas Parole Board 

Recommendations for Pardon 

November 14, 2022 

With Merit 
 

Name PID# County Conviction 

1. Bailey, Louis 0063968 Craighead Theft of Property 

2. Bammerlin, Delana 0263579 Clay Forgery-1st Degree 

3. Beamus, TeShalla 0245882 Pulaski Theft By Receiving 

4. Bradford, Jonathan 0142882 Saline 

Theft Of Property-2 counts 

Burglary Commercial-2 counts 

Criminal Mischief-2 counts 

5. Coleman, Tyler 0207584 Craighead Domestic Assault III 

6. Dougan, Tracie 0070771 

Pulaski 

Faulkner 

Lonoke 

Hot Checks 

Theft of Property-2 counts 

VARHCL 

VARHCL 

Hot Check Violation 

Theft of Property 

Theft of Property 

7. Grant. Jurvaris 0021360 Pulaski 

Manufacture, Deliver, Possession of 

Controlled Substance 

Manufacture, Deliver, Possession of 

Controlled Substance (Possession of 

cocaine w/ intent to deliver) 

Possession of marijuana 

(revocation)  

8. Johnson, Kevin 0167976 Crittenden Possession of Controlled Substance 

9. Schwarz, Glen 0068886 Pulaski 

Delivery of a controlled substance 

Possession of controlled substance 

with intent to deliver  

Maintaining Drug premises 

Drug Paraphernalia 

10. Thompson, Augusta 0033488 

Howard 

Pike 

Garland 

Hot Check Violation 

Hot Check Violation 

Hot Check Violation 
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Without Merit 

 
 



Name PID# County Conviction 

11.  Bell, Khadija 0180407 Washington 

Forgery-2nd Degree 

Theft of Property 

Delivery of Controlled Substance-

Ecstasy 

Delivery of a Controlled Substance-

Marijuana 

Forgery-2nd Degree 

Theft of Property 

(Probation Revocation) 

12.  Edmonson, Matthew 0145267 
Saline 

Clark 

Battery-3rd Degree 

Criminal Trespass 

Fraud-Drug Paraphernalia 

AB. Burglary-Commercial (C 

Felony), Theft of Property ($2,500 

or More) 

13.  Key, Jordy 0105300 Crittenden 

Possession of a controlled substance 

Possession of a controlled substance 

Possession of a controlled substance 

with the intent to sell or deliver 

(revocation) 

14.  McChristian, Angela 0232379 Greene 
Theft of Property 

Theft of Property (Revocation) 

15.  Mitchell, Damien 0222634 Bradley Theft by Receiving 

16.  Parker, Sharonna 0276037 Sebastian Possession of Drug Paraphernalia 

17.  Ramey, Demetris 0136635 Pulaski 
Robbery 

Theft of Property 

Residential Burglary 

18.  Sarrels, Truman 1113752 Jackson 

Manufacture, Delivery, Possession 

Controlled Substance-

Methamphetamine 

 Possession of drug  

Possession of a controlled substance 

Methamphetamine 

 Simultaneous possession of drugs 

and gun  

19.  Smalley, Ricky 0388803 
Pulaski 

Benton 
Domestic Battery in the 3rd Degree 

Promoting Prostitution-2nd Degree  

20.  Walker, Steven 0007455 
Mississippi  

Poinsett 

Burglary  

Burglary 

Battery-2nd Degree 

Battery-2nd Degree 

Battery-1st Degree 



Aggravated Assault 

Possession of Cocaine with Intent to 

Deliver 

Felon in Possession of a Firearm 

Felon in Possession of a Firearm 

Possession of a Firearm by Certain 

Person 
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Name PID# County Conviction 

21.  West, Eric 0389557 Sebastian Battery-1st Degree 
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Name PID# County Conviction 

22.  Smith, Jr., Lester 0116226 Pulaski 
Battery 3rd degree 

Violation of Medicaid Fraud 

 


